# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6732076

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MILOS A. POPOVIC	08/06/2015
JEFFREY MICHAEL SHAINLINE	08/05/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO
Street Address:	1800 GRANT STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 800
City:	DENVER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80203

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17239963

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6179477280

**Email:** spakowski@smithbaluch.com

**Correspondent Name:** SMITH BALUCH LLP **Address Line 1:** 376 BOYLSTON ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 401

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MIT-16540US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES GOODBERLET	
SIGNATURE:	/James Goodberlet/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2021	

# **Total Attachments: 7**

source=MIT-16540US01Univ_	_of_CO_AssignmentAS_FILED#page1.tif
source=MIT-16540US01Univ_	_of_CO_AssignmentAS_FILED#page2.tif
source=MIT-16540US01Univ_	_of_CO_AssignmentAS_FILED#page3.tif

PATENT 506685258 REEL: 056367 FRAME: 0115

source=MIT-16540US01\_-\_Univ\_\_of\_CO\_Assignment\_-\_AS\_FILED#page4.tif source=MIT-16540US01\_-\_Univ\_\_of\_CO\_Assignment\_-\_AS\_FILED#page5.tif source=MIT-16540US01\_-\_Univ\_\_of\_CO\_Assignment\_-\_AS\_FILED#page6.tif source=MIT-16540US01\_-\_Univ\_\_of\_CO\_Assignment\_-\_AS\_FILED#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 056367 FRAME: 0116

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0581-0027

02/16/2016



103674548

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

12.16.16 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
•		PATENTS (	DNLY		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Submission	nissioner of Patents and Trademark	Conveyance	wante askata nakkanlankaishakkatua ta asalonikint	nai documentis	) or copy(les).
<b>L</b>	iyp <del>a</del>	X Assignme	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	ity Agreement	•
New		[	us seco	ny Agreement	
Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation) t ID# 503598418	License	Chang	ge of Name	
Correction Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	U.S. Gove	·	
Corrective Reel #	e Document Frame #		For Use ONLY by U.S. G	overnment Agencle	s) ret File
Conveying F	'arty(ies)	Mark if addi	tional names of conve	ying parties attacl	hed Execution Date
Name (line 1)	MILOS A. POPOVIC		·····		Month Day Year 08-06-15
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	JEFFREY MICHAEL SHAINL	INE			Month Day Year 08-05-15
Name (line 2)		•••••			
Receiving Pa	arty		Mark if additional	names of receivin	g parties attached
Name (line 1)	UNIVERSITY OF COLORAD	<u>O</u>			if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		••••••	······································		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	1800 GRANT STREET				of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	SUITE 800		`		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	DENVER	CO State/Coo	nto	80203 Zip Code	] .
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Ad	idenna	inter for the first Rece	***************************************	
Name [				•••••	
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)				*******************************	
Address (time 3)			EA 23 2 2 AA	ar membana sek	0.520.4 E81877 (P.1) > 2.
Address (line 4)			82/1//28 81-FG:88	16 KNGUYENI <b>0</b> 00 21 40.0	N80 <u>21 504876 US14</u> 42177 <del>0 DA</del>
······	·····	OR OFFICE USE		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	West Williams

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20211 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9551-9027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0591-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** REEL: 056860 FRAME: 0984

FORM PTO-1619B Expres 08/30/98 OMB 0681-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	617-449-6500
Name MCCARTER & ENGLISH L	LP	<u> </u>
Address (line 1) 265 FRANKLIN STREET		
Address (line 2) BOSTON		
Address (line 3) MA		
Address (line 4) 02110		
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docur	ment # 5
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark II	additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa	•	
Patent Application Number(s)	Paten	t Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new Paten signed by the first named executing inventor.	it Application, enter the date the patent applicati	ion was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT US1442177 PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	РСТ
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter the total	al number of properties involved.	<i>t</i> 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount for	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	<b>5</b> 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclor Deposit Account	sed Deposit Account X	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addit De		<b>#</b> 50-4876
A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and bel attached copy is a true copy of the or indicated herein.	ief, the foregoing information is true a riginal document. Charges to deposit	
Sandra D.M. Brown (Reg. No. 52,663)	Sandon DM Brown	February 10, 2016
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

# PALIENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SLIEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3519923

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MILOS A. POPOVIC	08/06/2015
MICHAEL JEFFREY SHAINLINE	08/05/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO
Street Address:	1800 GRANT STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 800
City:	DENVER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80203

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1442177

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(617)607-9200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

(617) 449-6500

Email:

docket@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name:

MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 1:

265 FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 4:

BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

The state of the s		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	122288-80820	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANDRA D.M. BROWN	
SIGNATURE:	/Sandra D.M. Brown/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2015	

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment - UC - Executed - Popovic and Shainline#page1.tif source=Assignment - UC - Executed - Popovic and Shainline#page2.tif source=Assignment - UC - Executed - Popovic and Shainline#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 056866 FRAME: 0989

Atty. Docket No.: 122288-80820

#### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

Jeffrey Michael Shainline

We, Milos A. Popovic of Boulder, Colorado and Michael Jeffrey Shainline of Lafayette, Colorado in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by

#### UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO

a University of Colorado, having a principal place of business at 1800 Grant Street, Suite 800, Denver, Colorado 80203, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

#### UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

# OPTICAL MODULATOR FROM STANDARD FABRICATION PROCESSING

described in the following application:

[x] International Application No: PC17US2014/042177, filed on https://doi.org/10.2014

Which claims the benefit of the following application:

X U.S. Provisional Application No.: 61/834,362, filed on June 12, 2013

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said company and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grams of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said company, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counse) of said company and to vest and confirm in said company, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said company, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attornoys/agents of McCarter & English, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

į

ME) 198286455.1

Atty. Docket No.: 122288-80820

INVENTOR I	Listos Popario		·
Signature:		Date:	8/6/2015
•	Milos A. Popovic		
Witnessed by:	Thysa Marshit	Date:	8/6/2015
	Signature	•••	,
	Tijana Ivanovic	`	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: _	.8/6/2015
	Branislav Ivanovic		

Printed Name of Witness

Aus. Deukui Na. 122788-80820

INVENTOR 3		× 4(25/2015)
Signature	Abstract Jeffin, Shainline  Jeffrey Michael Shainline	Date. R. C. D. L. S. L.
Winemed by	Signatur y	Pare 141408
	South Bully / Printed Name of Wilnels	
Wingsted by	A September 1995	Strain, 1974, 1975
	Michael Miss	

Printed Name of Waters

PATENT REEL: 056867 FRAME: 0982 Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number.

Application No. (if known): PCT/US2014/042177 Attorney Docket No.: 122288-80820

# Certificate of Mailing under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

MS Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

on _	February 10, 2016 .				
	Date				
	,				
		•			
	Sandon DM.	Essen.			
******	Signatur	e :			
	Sandra D.M. f	3rown .			
	Typed or printed name of per	son signing Certificate			
52,663		(617) 449-6500			
Reg	gistration Number, if applicable	Telephone Number			
		•			
Note:	Each paper must have its own certificate of mailing, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.				
	Resubmission for Recordation of Corrective Assignment				

ME1 21989064v.1

RECORDED: 02/26/2026

PATENT REEL: 056860 FRAME: 0920